
 

October 10, 2023  
  
Dear Parent/Guardian:  
  
Warren Woods Middle School will offer an abstinence-based sexuality series to all 7th grade students. 
The “Making a Difference” curriculum is sponsored by the SWIFT Program (Sexual Wellness & 
Information for Teens), a program of the YMCA of Metropolitan Detroit. This program promotes a 
positive approach to abstinence from risky behavior and recognizes parents & guardians as the primary 
educators of their children. We encourage students to share with their parents/guardians what we 
discuss in these classes. Personal information will not be shared. The students will be asked to complete 
anonymous pre and post surveys to aid in the evaluation of the program. Completing the survey is 
optional and copies of the survey, as well as the program materials, are available for your review by 
clicking on the link below:  

 

PARENT PREVIEW MATERIALS LINK  
  
Unless you decide to OPT OUT your child (see information below), it is understood that permission has 
been granted for your child to participate in the program with the following understandings:   

 

• I understand that my child will be participating in a curriculum that teacher about the 
dangers/risks associated with risky behaviors such as drugs, alcohol, and adolescent sex 
 

• I understand that my child will be completing an anonymous and confidential pre/post survey 
 
OPT-OUT  
If you would like your child to OPT OUT of this program, you must complete the OPT-OUT form by 
clicking on the following link:  

 

OPT OUT PARENT LINK  
  
We look forward to working with you and your child to prepare for a healthy and successful future.  
 
Sincerely,  
 

 

WWPS Sex Ed Advisory Board & WWMS Administration 

https://tinyurl.com/mtk3ejvz
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=ScSyfUE-gEyKC0pLbrYZ9thra_1C6wFOvxtd78ZL1cxUNU9PUUE1RFZMTThTMzlHM1EyTjRKTzJQRy4u


7th Grade “Making a Difference” 

SWIFT (Sexual Wellness & Information for Teens) 

Schedule 

TEAM #3 (Science Classes: Mr. Bloch) 

Friday, October 27, 2023 

Friday, November 10, 2023 

Friday, November 17, 2023 

Monday, November 27, 2023 

Monday, December 4, 2023 

Monday, December 11, 2023 

Friday, December 15, 2023 

Monday, December 18, 2023 

 

TEAM #4 (Science Classes: Ms. Koltonow, Ms. Mors, Ms. Zdankiewicz) 

Tuesday, November 28, 2023 

Thursday, November 30, 2023 

Tuesday, December 5, 2023 

Thursday, December 7, 2023 

Friday, December 8, 2023 

Tuesday, December 12, 2023 

Thursday, December 14, 2023 

Tuesday, December 19, 2023 

 

*All sessions will be held during 7th grade science classes. 
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